

2009 Street Improvements
City of Reynoldsburg
Bid Opening Date: March 27, 2009
Bid Tabulation Summary

Project No. 09088

LIST OF BIDDERS

BIDDER

- 1 Strawser Paving Company
1595 Frank Road
Columbus, OH 43223
Phone number: (614) 276-5273

- 2 The Shelly Company
1771 Harmon Avenue
Columbus, OH 43223
Phone number: (614) 437-2312

- 3 Decker Construction
3040 McKinley Ave.
Columbus, OH 43204
Phone number: (614) 488-7958

- 4 Kokosing Construction Co.
886 McKinley Avenue
Columbus, OH 43232
Phone number: (614) 228-1029

- 5 Chemcote
7599 Fishel Drive North
Dublin, OH 43016
Phone number: (614) 792-2683

- 6 Columbus Asphalt
1196 Technology Dr.
Gahanna, OH 43230
Phone number: (614) 759-8900

2009 Street Improvements
City of Reynoldsburg
Bid Opening Date: March 27, 2009
Bid Tabulation Summary

Project No. 09088

LIST OF TOTALS

NOTE: Bidders Informal Totals appear if different than bid tab calculated to

	<u>Name</u>	<u>Calculated Total</u>	<u>Bidder's Informal Totals</u>
1.	Strawser Paving Company	\$924,560.35	
2.	The Shelly Company	\$959,190.00	
3.	Decker Construction	\$1,037,020.21	\$1,033,068.71
4.	Kokosing Construction Co.	\$1,037,131.25	
5.	Chemcote	\$1,065,207.24	
6.	Columbus Asphalt	\$1,103,713.45	

2009 Street Improvements
 City of Reynoldsburg
 Bid Opening Date: March 27, 2009
 Bid Tabulation Summary

Project No. 09088

LIST OF ALL ITEMS

NOTE: Bidders Informal unit price or item total appear if different than bid tab calculated price.

Bidders	Labor	Material	Calculated Unit Price	Bidder's Informal Unit Price	Calculated Line Item Total	Bidder's Informal Line Item Total
1. 1.00 LUMP OF (SPC) BONDS AND INSURANCES, AS PER PLAN						
Strawser Paving Company	\$4,000.00	\$0.00	\$4,000.00		\$4,000.00	
The Shelly Company	\$0.00	\$3,962.55	\$3,962.55		\$3,962.55	
Decker Construction	\$0.00	\$3,650.00	\$3,650.00		\$3,650.00	
Kokosing Construction Co.	\$0.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00		\$8,000.00	
Chemcote	\$0.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00		\$6,000.00	
Columbus Asphalt	\$0.00	\$6,700.00	\$6,700.00		\$6,700.00	
2. 455.00 SQ YD OF (253) PAVEMENT REPAIR, AS PER PLAN						
Strawser Paving Company	\$22.00	\$16.00	\$38.00		\$17,290.00	
The Shelly Company	\$29.87	\$14.13	\$44.00		\$20,020.00	
Decker Construction	\$32.87	\$20.46	\$53.33		\$24,265.15	
Kokosing Construction Co.	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$40.00		\$18,200.00	
Chemcote	\$15.65	\$47.00	\$62.65		\$28,505.75	
Columbus Asphalt	\$22.00	\$40.00	\$62.00		\$28,210.00	
3. 40,468.00 SQ YD OF (254) PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE, VARIABLE WIDTH AND THICKNESS, AS PER PLAN						
Strawser Paving Company	\$1.30	\$0.00	\$1.30		\$52,608.40	
The Shelly Company	\$0.53	\$0.77	\$1.30		\$52,608.40	
Decker Construction	\$1.82	\$0.00	\$1.82		\$73,651.76	
Kokosing Construction Co.	\$1.85	\$0.00	\$1.85		\$74,865.80	
Chemcote	\$1.65	\$0.00	\$1.65		\$66,772.20	
Columbus Asphalt	\$1.50	\$0.25	\$1.75		\$70,819.00	
4. 210.00 SQ YD OF (255) FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT REMOVAL AND RIGID REPLACEMENT, CLASS MS, T=7", AS PER PLAN						
Strawser Paving Company	\$30.00	\$14.00	\$44.00		\$9,240.00	
The Shelly Company	\$32.90	\$30.00	\$62.90		\$13,209.00	
Decker Construction	\$35.60	\$27.30	\$62.90		\$13,209.00	
Kokosing Construction Co.	\$50.00	\$25.00	\$75.00		\$15,750.00	
Chemcote	\$32.00	\$32.35	\$64.35		\$13,513.50	
Columbus Asphalt	\$32.00	\$40.00	\$72.00		\$15,120.00	

2009 Street Improvements
 City of Reynoldsburg
 Bid Opening Date: March 27, 2009
 Bid Tabulation Summary

Project No. 09088

LIST OF ALL ITEMS

NOTE: Bidders Informal unit price or item total appear if different than bid tab calculated price.

Bidders	Labor	Material	Calculated Unit Price	Bidder's Informal Unit Price	Calculated Line Item Total	Bidder's Informal Line Item Total
5. 110.00 SQ YD OF (255) FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT REMOVAL AND RIGID REPLACEMENT, CLASS MS, T=8", AS PER PLAN						
Strawser Paving Company	\$29.50	\$15.00	\$44.50		\$4,895.00	
The Shelly Company	\$36.35	\$30.00	\$66.35		\$7,298.50	
Decker Construction	\$35.40	\$30.95	\$66.35		\$7,298.50	
Kokosing Construction Co.	\$50.00	\$30.00	\$80.00		\$8,800.00	
Chemcote	\$34.63	\$34.65	\$69.28		\$7,620.80	
Columbus Asphalt	\$32.00	\$45.00	\$77.00		\$8,470.00	
6. 3,600.00 FOOT OF (423) CRACK SEALING, AS PER PLAN						
Strawser Paving Company	\$1.00	\$0.28	\$1.28		\$4,608.00	
The Shelly Company	\$1.00	\$0.28	\$1.28		\$4,608.00	
Decker Construction	\$0.71	\$0.60	\$1.31		\$4,716.00	
Kokosing Construction Co.	\$1.18	\$0.10	\$1.28		\$4,608.00	
Chemcote	\$1.00	\$0.30	\$1.30		\$4,680.00	
Columbus Asphalt	\$0.80	\$0.53	\$1.33		\$4,788.00	
7. 698.00 CU YD OF (448) ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 1, PG64-22, AS PER PLAN						
Strawser Paving Company	\$26.25	\$122.00	\$148.25		\$103,478.50	
The Shelly Company	\$23.35	\$106.65	\$130.00		\$90,740.00	
Decker Construction	\$15.42	\$136.50	\$151.92		\$106,040.16	
Kokosing Construction Co.	\$35.00	\$85.00	\$120.00		\$83,760.00	
Chemcote	\$24.00	\$126.00	\$150.00		\$104,700.00	
Columbus Asphalt	\$30.00	\$124.50	\$154.50		\$107,841.00	
8. 284.00 CU YD OF (448) ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, PG64-28, AS PER PLAN						
Strawser Paving Company	\$27.75	\$110.00	\$137.75		\$39,121.00	
The Shelly Company	\$19.12	\$100.88	\$120.00		\$34,080.00	
Decker Construction	\$15.42	\$128.50	\$143.92		\$40,873.28	
Kokosing Construction Co.	\$33.00	\$90.00	\$123.00		\$34,932.00	
Chemcote	\$24.00	\$120.60	\$144.60		\$41,066.40	
Columbus Asphalt	\$30.00	\$137.75	\$167.75		\$47,641.00	

Project No. 09088

LIST OF ALL ITEMS

NOTE: Bidders Informal unit price or item total appear if different than bid tab calculated price.

Bidders	Labor	Material	Calculated Unit Price	Bidder's Informal Unit Price	Calculated Line Item Total	Bidder's Informal Line Item Total
9. 333.00 CU YD OF (448) ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, PG64-22, AS PER PLAN						
Strawser Paving Company	\$27.45	\$104.00	\$131.45		\$43,772.85	
The Shelly Company	\$34.29	\$90.71	\$125.00		\$41,625.00	
Decker Construction	\$15.42	\$122.50	\$137.92		\$45,927.36	
Kokosing Construction Co.	\$40.00	\$75.00	\$115.00		\$38,295.00	
Chemcote	\$24.00	\$111.80	\$135.80		\$45,221.40	
Columbus Asphalt	\$30.00	\$108.50	\$138.50		\$46,120.50	
10. 1,388.00 CU YD OF (448) ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, PG64-22, AS PER PLAN						
Strawser Paving Company	\$28.55	\$126.00	\$154.55		\$214,515.40	
The Shelly Company	\$19.74	\$120.26	\$140.00		\$194,320.00	
Decker Construction	\$15.42	\$140.50	\$155.92		\$216,416.96	
Kokosing Construction Co.	\$33.00	\$100.00	\$133.00		\$184,604.00	
Chemcote	\$24.00	\$130.10	\$154.10		\$213,890.80	
Columbus Asphalt	\$30.00	\$130.00	\$160.00		\$222,080.00	
11. 279.00 CU YD OF (448) ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1H, AS PER PLAN						
Strawser Paving Company	\$26.95	\$136.00	\$162.95		\$45,463.05	
The Shelly Company	\$19.19	\$135.81	\$155.00		\$43,245.00	
Decker Construction	\$15.42	\$150.50	\$165.92		\$46,291.68	
Kokosing Construction Co.	\$25.00	\$120.00	\$145.00		\$40,455.00	
Chemcote	\$24.00	\$142.90	\$166.90		\$46,565.10	
Columbus Asphalt	\$30.00	\$155.00	\$185.00		\$51,615.00	
12. 158.00 SQ YD OF (452) 6 INCH NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE DRIVES AND APRONS, CLASS MS, AS PER PLAN						
Strawser Paving Company	\$33.75	\$13.00	\$46.75		\$7,386.50	
The Shelly Company	\$27.55	\$30.00	\$57.55		\$9,092.90	
Decker Construction	\$35.00	\$22.55	\$57.55		\$9,092.90	
Kokosing Construction Co.	\$40.00	\$25.00	\$65.00		\$10,270.00	
Chemcote	\$31.44	\$31.44	\$62.88		\$9,935.04	
Columbus Asphalt	\$20.00	\$30.50	\$50.50		\$7,979.00	

Project No. 09088

LIST OF ALL ITEMS

NOTE: Bidders Informal unit price or item total appear if different than bid tab calculated price.

Bidders	Labor	Material	Calculated Unit Price	Bidder's Informal Unit Price	Calculated Line Item Total	Bidder's Informal Line Item Total
13. 5.00 EACH OF (604) CATCH BASIN ADJUSTED TO GRADE, METHOD B.1., AS PER PLAN						
Strawser Paving Company	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$100.00		\$500.00	
The Shelly Company	\$506.94	\$168.06	\$675.00		\$3,375.00	
Decker Construction	\$225.00	\$25.00	\$250.00		\$1,250.00	
Kokosing Construction Co.	\$200.00	\$50.00	\$250.00		\$1,250.00	
Chemcote	\$50.00	\$52.00	\$102.00		\$510.00	
Columbus Asphalt	\$200.00	\$100.00	\$300.00		\$1,500.00	
14. 5.00 EACH OF (604) MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, METHOD B.1., AS PER PLAN						
Strawser Paving Company	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$100.00		\$500.00	
The Shelly Company	\$240.52	\$159.48	\$400.00		\$2,000.00	
Decker Construction	\$100.00	\$150.00	\$250.00		\$1,250.00	
Kokosing Construction Co.	\$20.00	\$50.00	\$70.00		\$350.00	
Chemcote	\$175.00	\$150.00	\$325.00		\$1,625.00	
Columbus Asphalt	\$100.00	\$85.00	\$185.00		\$925.00	
15. 3,500.00 FOOT OF (605) 4 INCH SHALLOW PIPE UNDERDRAIN WITH FABRIC WRAP, AS PER PLAN						
Strawser Paving Company	\$1.50	\$1.50	\$3.00		\$10,500.00	
The Shelly Company	\$4.50	\$0.50	\$5.00		\$17,500.00	
Decker Construction	\$3.00	\$2.00	\$5.00		\$17,500.00	
Kokosing Construction Co.	\$2.50	\$3.00	\$5.50		\$19,250.00	
Chemcote	\$3.66	\$3.66	\$7.32		\$25,620.00	
Columbus Asphalt	\$2.00	\$3.85	\$5.85		\$20,475.00	
16. 10,750.00 SQ FT OF (608) CONCRETE WALK OR CURB RAMP, INCLUDING REMOVAL, AS PER PLAN						
Strawser Paving Company	\$3.00	\$1.50	\$4.50		\$48,375.00	
The Shelly Company	\$3.00	\$3.65	\$6.65		\$71,487.50	
Decker Construction	\$4.55	\$2.10	\$6.65		\$71,487.50	
Kokosing Construction Co.	\$4.25	\$2.00	\$6.25		\$67,187.50	
Chemcote	\$3.68	\$3.68	\$7.36		\$79,120.00	
Columbus Asphalt	\$3.60	\$5.00	\$8.60		\$92,450.00	

Project No. 09088

LIST OF ALL ITEMS

NOTE: Bidders Informal unit price or item total appear if different than bid tab calculated price.

<u>Bidders</u>	<u>Labor</u>	<u>Material</u>	<u>Calculated Unit Price</u>	<u>Bidder's Informal Unit Price</u>	<u>Calculated Line Item Total</u>	<u>Bidder's Informal Line Item Total</u>
17. 79.00 EACH OF (608) CURB RAMP, AS PER PLAN						
Strawser Paving Company	\$80.00	\$100.00	\$180.00		\$14,220.00	
The Shelly Company	\$150.00	\$50.00	\$200.00		\$15,800.00	
Decker Construction	\$50.00	\$150.00	\$200.00		\$15,800.00	
Kokosing Construction Co.	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$300.00		\$23,700.00	
Chemcote	\$103.00	\$100.00	\$203.00		\$16,037.00	
Columbus Asphalt	\$100.00	\$168.00	\$268.00		\$21,172.00	
18. 3,500.00 FOOT OF (609) COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE 2, INCLUDING REMOVAL, AS PER PLAN						
Strawser Paving Company	\$13.00	\$5.50	\$18.50		\$64,750.00	
The Shelly Company	\$10.57	\$6.00	\$16.57		\$57,995.00	
Decker Construction	\$8.62	\$7.95	\$16.57		\$57,995.00	
Kokosing Construction Co.	\$13.00	\$7.00	\$20.00		\$70,000.00	
Chemcote	\$7.59	\$7.59	\$15.18		\$53,130.00	
Columbus Asphalt	\$6.60	\$9.00	\$15.60		\$54,600.00	
19. 3,200.00 FOOT OF (609) COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE 2, INCLUDING REMOVAL, SPOT REPAIRS, AS PER PLAN						
Strawser Paving Company	\$13.00	\$6.50	\$19.50		\$62,400.00	
The Shelly Company	\$15.45	\$10.00	\$25.45		\$81,440.00	
Decker Construction	\$16.65	\$8.80	\$25.45		\$81,440.00	
Kokosing Construction Co.	\$23.00	\$7.00	\$30.00		\$96,000.00	
Chemcote	\$15.99	\$15.99	\$31.98		\$102,336.00	
Columbus Asphalt	\$18.75	\$10.00	\$28.75		\$92,000.00	
20. 1.00 LUMP OF (614) MAINTAINING TRAFFIC, AS PER PLAN						
Strawser Paving Company	\$2,000.00	\$900.00	\$2,900.00		\$2,900.00	
The Shelly Company	\$10,511.44	\$1,988.56	\$12,500.00		\$12,500.00	
Decker Construction	\$11,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$12,000.00		\$12,000.00	
Kokosing Construction Co.	\$21,700.00	\$500.00	\$22,200.00		\$22,200.00	
Chemcote	\$10,000.00	\$0.00	\$10,000.00		\$10,000.00	
Columbus Asphalt	\$8,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$12,500.00		\$12,500.00	

Project No. 09088

LIST OF ALL ITEMS

NOTE: Bidders Informal unit price or item total appear if different than bid tab calculated price.

Bidders	Labor	Material	Calculated Unit Price	Bidder's Informal Unit Price	Calculated Line Item Total	Bidder's Informal Line Item Total
21. 1.00 LUMP OF (624) MOBILIZATION						
Strawser Paving Company	\$5,600.00	\$0.00	\$5,600.00		\$5,600.00	
The Shelly Company	\$5,869.94	\$2,630.06	\$8,500.00		\$8,500.00	
Decker Construction	\$5,000.00	\$0.00	\$5,000.00		\$5,000.00	
Kokosing Construction Co.	\$40,000.00	\$0.00	\$40,000.00		\$40,000.00	
Chemcote	\$2,500.00	\$0.00	\$2,500.00		\$2,500.00	
Columbus Asphalt	\$10,750.00	\$0.00	\$10,750.00		\$10,750.00	
22. 2.00 EACH OF (632) LOOP DETECTOR REPLACEMENT						
Strawser Paving Company	\$1,000.00	\$425.00	\$1,425.00		\$2,850.00	
The Shelly Company	\$1,500.00	\$400.00	\$1,900.00		\$3,800.00	
Decker Construction	\$1,128.00	\$300.00	\$1,428.00		\$2,856.00	
Kokosing Construction Co.	\$1,200.00	\$200.00	\$1,400.00		\$2,800.00	
Chemcote	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00		\$2,800.00	
Columbus Asphalt	\$700.00	\$550.00	\$1,250.00		\$2,500.00	
23. 3.00 EACH OF (638) VALVE BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE						
Strawser Paving Company	\$15.00	\$50.00	\$65.00		\$195.00	
The Shelly Company	\$67.66	\$47.34	\$115.00		\$345.00	
Decker Construction	\$100.00	\$150.00	\$250.00		\$750.00	
Kokosing Construction Co.	\$40.00	\$30.00	\$70.00		\$210.00	
Chemcote	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$200.00		\$600.00	
Columbus Asphalt	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$100.00		\$300.00	
24. 307.00 FOOT OF (644) STOP LINE						
Strawser Paving Company	\$4.00	\$1.45	\$5.45		\$1,673.15	
The Shelly Company	\$2.45	\$3.00	\$5.45		\$1,673.15	
Decker Construction	\$4.76	\$0.80	\$5.56		\$1,706.92	
Kokosing Construction Co.	\$4.45	\$1.00	\$5.45		\$1,673.15	
Chemcote	\$2.77	\$2.78	\$5.55		\$1,703.85	
Columbus Asphalt	\$2.70	\$3.00	\$5.70		\$1,749.90	

Project No. 09088

LIST OF ALL ITEMS

NOTE: Bidders Informal unit price or item total appear if different than bid tab calculated price.

Bidders	Labor	Material	Calculated Unit Price	Bidder's Informal Unit Price	Calculated Line Item Total	Bidder's Informal Line Item Total
25. 2,503.00 FOOT OF (644) CROSSWALK LINE						
Strawser Paving Company	\$1.45	\$1.00	\$2.45		\$6,132.35	
The Shelly Company	\$1.45	\$1.00	\$2.45		\$6,132.35	
Decker Construction	\$1.90	\$0.60	\$2.50		\$6,257.50	
Kokosing Construction Co.	\$1.45	\$1.00	\$2.45		\$6,132.35	
Chemcote	\$1.20	\$1.30	\$2.50		\$6,257.50	
Columbus Asphalt	\$1.55	\$1.00	\$2.55		\$6,382.65	
26. 0.30 MILE OF (644) CENTER LINE						
Strawser Paving Company	\$4,000.00	\$305.00	\$4,305.00		\$1,291.50	
The Shelly Company	\$2,100.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,100.00		\$1,230.00	
Decker Construction	\$3,882.00	\$300.00	\$4,182.00		\$1,254.60	
Kokosing Construction Co.	\$3,600.00	\$500.00	\$4,100.00		\$1,230.00	
Chemcote	\$2,081.00	\$2,081.00	\$4,162.00		\$1,248.60	
Columbus Asphalt	\$3,000.00	\$1,275.00	\$4,275.00		\$1,282.50	
27. 2.00 EACH OF (644) LANE ARROW						
Strawser Paving Company	\$60.00	\$24.00	\$84.00		\$168.00	
The Shelly Company	\$44.00	\$40.00	\$84.00		\$168.00	
Decker Construction	\$55.68	\$30.00	\$85.68		\$171.36	
Kokosing Construction Co.	\$59.00	\$25.00	\$84.00		\$168.00	
Chemcote	\$55.00	\$55.00	\$110.00		\$220.00	
Columbus Asphalt	\$40.00	\$48.00	\$88.00		\$176.00	
28. 1.00 EACH OF (644) WORD ON PAVEMENT, 72 INCH						
Strawser Paving Company	\$70.00	\$24.00	\$94.00		\$94.00	
The Shelly Company	\$54.00	\$40.00	\$94.00		\$94.00	
Decker Construction	\$60.88	\$35.00	\$95.88		\$95.88	
Kokosing Construction Co.	\$69.00	\$25.00	\$94.00		\$94.00	
Chemcote	\$60.00	\$60.00	\$120.00		\$120.00	
Columbus Asphalt	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$100.00		\$100.00	

Project No. 09088

LIST OF ALL ITEMS

NOTE: Bidders Informal unit price or item total appear if different than bid tab calculated price.

Bidders	Labor	Material	Calculated Unit Price	Bidder's Informal Unit Price	Calculated Line Item Total	Bidder's Informal Line Item Total
29. 38.00 EACH OF (690) CURB CORING, AS PER PLAN						
Strawser Paving Company	\$7.00	\$3.00	\$10.00		\$380.00	
The Shelly Company	\$40.00	\$7.30	\$47.30		\$1,797.40	
Decker Construction	\$37.50	\$9.80	\$47.30		\$1,797.40	
Kokosing Construction Co.	\$60.25	\$8.00	\$68.25		\$2,593.50	
Chemcote	\$81.20	\$0.00	\$81.20		\$3,085.60	
Columbus Asphalt	\$40.00	\$2.50	\$42.50		\$1,615.00	
30. 1,270.00 SQ YD OF (SPC) PRE-PULVERIZATION, PRE-SHAPING, TREATMENT WITH ADDITIVES, FULL DEPTH RECLAMATION, COI						
Strawser Paving Company	\$10.00	\$6.51	\$16.51		\$20,967.70	
The Shelly Company	\$7.29	\$10.00	\$17.29		\$21,958.30	
Decker Construction	\$16.64	\$2.00	\$18.64		\$23,672.80	
Kokosing Construction Co.	\$16.40	\$2.00	\$18.40		\$23,368.00	
Chemcote	\$12.30	\$13.30	\$25.60		\$32,512.00	
Columbus Asphalt	\$8.00	\$11.00	\$19.00		\$24,130.00	
31. 39,515.00 SQ YD OF (SPC) SAMI SEAL, FIBERIZED, AS PER PLAN						
Strawser Paving Company	\$2.80	\$0.53	\$3.33		\$131,584.95	
The Shelly Company	\$2.33	\$1.00	\$3.33		\$131,584.95	
Decker Construction	\$1.65	\$1.85	\$3.50	\$3.40	\$138,302.50	
Kokosing Construction Co.	\$1.33	\$2.00	\$3.33		\$131,584.95	
Chemcote	\$1.68	\$1.70	\$3.38		\$133,560.70	
Columbus Asphalt	\$1.46	\$2.00	\$3.46		\$136,721.90	\$134,351.00
32. 5,000.00 POUND OF (604) SPECIAL - MISCELLANEOUS METAL						
Strawser Paving Company	\$0.00	\$0.62	\$0.62		\$3,100.00	
The Shelly Company	\$0.26	\$0.74	\$1.00		\$5,000.00	
Decker Construction	\$0.00	\$1.00	\$1.00		\$5,000.00	
Kokosing Construction Co.	\$0.00	\$0.96	\$0.96		\$4,800.00	
Chemcote	\$0.50	\$0.25	\$0.75		\$3,750.00	
Columbus Asphalt	\$0.00	\$1.00	\$1.00		\$5,000.00	